RESOLUTION NO. 2017-12-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, APPROVING QUALIFIED FIRMS TO PROVIDE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, approved a process to choose professional service providers; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of McKinney utilizes on-call professional services contracts for owner's representative program management services; and
- **WHEREAS**, requests for qualifications were issued and a pool of firms has been selected based on the submitted statements of qualifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The following firms were determined to be the most qualified and are hereby approved to provide owner's representative program management services:
 - o 720 Design, Inc.

City Attorney

- o Aguirre Roden, Inc.
- o Project Control of Texas, Inc.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 5th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2017.

·	•
	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
Assistant Oity Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	